City of Ilwaco

1/28/19 – PUBLIC MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Ilwaco will holding a Public Meeting on Corrosion Control.  The Public Meeting will be held on Monday January 28th, 2019 at 5:00 p.m. at the Ilwaco Community Building.  The City of Ilwaco found elevated levels of lead in drinking water in some homes and/or buildings.  Although most homes have very low levels of lead in their drinking water, some have lead levels above the action level of 15 parts per billion, or 0.015 milligrams of lead per liter of water.  Please join us to learn more on the evaluation and control process, or contact the Water Department at (360) 777-8330 for more information.